## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue.

No. Rev-A(A)2-4/2009

Dated Shimla-2 the,

February, 2017

## NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers vested in him under Section 7 of H.P. Land Revenue Act, 1954 & all other powers enabling him in this behalf, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to confer the powers of Assistant Collector Grade-I under the said Act upon all the Indian Administrative Service Probationers (under training).

BY ORDER.

(Tarun Shridhar) ACS-cum-F.C. (Rev.)to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above. Dated Shimla-2 the, Copy forwarded to:-

28 February, 2017

- All the Divisional Commissioners Shimla, Mandi and Kangra at 1. Dharamshala.
- 2. The Director, HP Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-12.
- 3. Controller, Printing and Stationery, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-4.
- All the Deputy Commissioners, Himahal Pradesh. 4.
- The Sr. Technical Director-cum-SIO, NIC, 6th Floor Armsdale, H.P. Sectt. Shimla- 2 for hosting this notification in the Website of Revenue Department.
- Guard File. 6.

Dein low

(Devi Ram)

Under Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph. No. 0177-2628479